700PTPU Pinch Tube Pen
Operating Manual
700PTPU Pinch Tube Pen Operating Manual
© 2025 Fisnar - 2 - 700PTPU Rev 01
Table of Contents

Refer to the following instructions to avoid any fire or explosion.
Assess your surroundings and the location of the nearest fire extinguisher and
Emergency Exit.
Do not smoke or use near an open flame when flammable materials are being
dispensed.
Do not expose the device directly to sunlight.
      SAFETY
700PTPU Pinch Tube Pen Operating Manual
© 2025 Fisnar - 5 - 700PTPU Rev 01
ACCESSORIES
Item Description Quantity
580042A 3/32” Hex Key 1
580044A 1/16” Hex Key 1
580045A PE Pinch Tube M-F 0.10”ID 3
580045A-BLK PE Pinch Tube M-F 0.10”ID - Black 2
580047A-10-24 PE Fluid Line 0.10”ID x 24” Length 1
580047A-BLK-10-24 PE Fluid Line 0.10”ID x 24” Length - Black 1
5801449 Tip Adapter Luer Lock - Black 1
5801450 Tip Adapter Luer Lock - White 1
QK-NSK QuantX Needle Selection Kit 1
     SPECIFICATIONS

Ref. Item Number Description
1 580043CW Spring
2 580045A PE Pinch Tube M-F 0.10”ID
2 580045A-BLK PE Pinch Tube M-F 0.10”ID - Black
3 580044 Set Screw
4 580042 Pin
5 580026U Pinch Cushion
2
3
1 4
5
700PTPU Pinch Tube Pen Operating Manual
© 2025 Fisnar - 9 - 700PTPU Rev 01
Compatible Fluid Lines
Item Description Included with 700PTP-U
580047A-07-24 PE Fluid Line 0.07”ID x 24” Length
580047A-10-18 PE Fluid Line 0.10”ID x 18” Length
580047A-10-24 PE Fluid Line 0.10”ID x 24” Length ●
580047A-10-36 PE Fluid Line 0.10”ID x 36” Length
580047A-BLK-07-24 PE Fluid Line 0.07”ID x 24” Length - Black
580047A-BLK-10-24 PE Fluid Line 0.10”ID x 24” Length - Black ●
580047A-BLK-10-36 PE Fluid Line 0.10”ID x 36” Length - Black
700PTPU Pinch Tube Pen Operating Manual
© 2025 Fisnar - 10 - 700PTPU Rev 01
Compatible Luer Lock Fittings
[[